and not over two hundred thousand inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION j. That in every county in the state which
now has, or that may hereafter have according to the last
completed state or national census, at least one hundred
and fifty thousand (150,000) and not over two hundred
thousand (200,000) inhabitants, the county surveyor salary of
shall receive from such county a salary of $2,500.00 per suitor,
annum, in' full payment for all services performed and
traveling expenses incurred by him or his assistants for

[...]

with are hereby repealed.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 14, 1903.

S . P . X O . - I . CHAPTER 54.

An act to amend section tzvo hundred and fifty-seven
(257) of diopter forty-six (46) of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty nine (1889), being
an act establishing a probate code.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section two hundred and fifty-seven
(257) of chapter forty-six (46) of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 257. Such appeal shall suspend the operations
of the order, judgment or decree appealed from, and stay
proceedings until such appeal is determined or the dis-
trict court, to which such appeal is taken, shall otherwise